Construction of Unique Buildings and Structures; 2021; 95 Article No 9503
Velikanov, N.L.; Naumov, V.A.
Algorithm for Selecting a Concrete Pump in the Construction of High-Rise Buildings;
2021; Construction of Unique Buildings and Structures;  95 Article No 9503. doi: 10.4123/CUBS.95.3
ISSN 2304-6295
Algorithm for Selecting a Concrete Pump in the Construction
of High-Rise Buildings
Velikanov, Nikolay Leonidovich1*

application: 10.05.2021).
14.  Zhao, Y., Taheri, A., Karakus, M., Chen, Z., Deng, A. Effects of water content, water type
and temperature on the rheological behaviour of slag-cement and fly ash-cement paste backfill.
International Journal of Mining Science and Technology. 2020. 30(3). Pp. 271–278.
DOI:10.1016/j.ijmst.2020.03.003. URL:
10.05.2021).
15.  Liu, J., Wang, K., Zhang, Q., Lomboy, G.R., Zhang, L., Liu, J. Effects of Ultrafine
Powders on the Properties of the Lubrication Layer and Highly Flowable Concrete. Journal of Materials
in Civil Engineering. 2020. 32(5). Pp. 04020099. DOI:10.1061/(asce)mt.1943-5533.0003193. URL:
10.05.2021).
16.  Balakrishnan, B., Khalid, N.H.A., Ismail, M. Time-dependent rheological behavior of
cement-sand injection grout containing high volume fly ash. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science
and Engineering. 2020. 849(1). Pp. 012033. DOI:10.1088/1757-899X/849/1/012033. URL:
17.  Villar, V.P., Medina, N.F., Alonso, M.M., Diez, S.G., Puertas, F. Assessment of
parameters governing the steel fiber alignment in fresh cement-based composites. Construction and
Building Materials. 2019. 207. Pp. 548–562. DOI:10.1016/j.conbuildmat.2019.02.036. URL:
application: 10.05.2021).
18.  Ouattara, D., Mbonimpa, M., Yahia, A., Belem, T. Assessment of rheological parameters
of high density cemented paste backfill mixtures incorporating superplasticizers. Construction and
Building Materials. 2018. 190. Pp. 294–307. DOI:10.1016/j.conbuildmat.2018.09.066. URL:
application: 10.05.2021).
19.  Liu, G., Cheng, W., Chen, L. Investigating and optimizing the mix proportion of pumping
wet-mix shotcrete with polypropylene fiber. Construction and Building Materials. 2017. 150. Pp. 14–23.
DOI:10.1016/j.conbuildmat.2017.05.169. URL:
application: 10.05.2021).
20.  Zakharchenko, G.A. Ed. Manual for laying concrete mixes with concrete pump
installations TSNIIOMTP. 1978. Pp. 1–144. URL:
21.  Komarinskiy, M.V. A productivity of reciprocating concrete pump. Construction of Unique
Buildings and Structures. 2013. 11(6). Pp. 43–49. DOI:10.18720/CUBS.11.6. URL:
22.  Aldred, J. Burj Khalifa - A new high for high- Performance concretej. Proceedings of the
Institution of Civil Engineers: Civil Engineering. 2010. 163(2). Pp. 66–73.
DOI:10.1680/cien.2010.163.2.66. URL:
23.  Li, H., Sun, D., Wang, Z., Huang, F., Yi, Z., Yang, Z., Zhang, Y. A review on the pumping
behavior of modern concrete. Journal of Advanced Concrete Technology. 2020. 18(7). Pp. 352–363.
DOI:10.3151/jact.18.352. URL: https://www.jstage.jst.go.jp/article/jact/18/6/18_352/_article (date of
application: 10.05.2021).
24.  Velikanov, N.L., Naumov, V.A., Koryagin, S.I. Characteristics of Plunger Pumps. Russian
Engineering Research. 2018. 38(6). Pp. 428–430. DOI:10.3103/S1068798X18060175. URL:
25.  Naumov, V., Velikanov, N. Consideration of the characteristics of the concrete mix when
choosing concrete pump. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2018. 365(3).
Pp. 032017. DOI:10.1088/1757-899X/365/3/032017. URL:
26.  Naumov, V.A., Velikanov, N.L. Simulation of operational characteristics of the water-ring
vacuum pumps. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2019. 537(3). Pp.
032029. DOI:10.1088/1757-899X/537/3/032029. URL: https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1088/1757-
899X/537/3/032029 (date of application: 10.05.2021).
Construction of Unique Buildings and Structures; 2021; 95 Article No 9503
Velikanov, N.L.; Naumov, V.A.
Algorithm for Selecting a Concrete Pump in the Construction of High-Rise Buildings;